
City Hall
409 South Main Street

Harrisonburg, VA 22801
City of Harrisonburg

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1ID 19-204 Name:

Status:Type: Action Item Passed

File created: In control:6/18/2019 City Council

On agenda: Final action:6/25/2019 6/25/2019

Title: Consider approval of a contract change order for the signal upgrades at Bluestone Street and Main
Street

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memorandum

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedCity Council6/25/2019 1 Pass

Subject:
Consider approval of a contract change order for the signal upgrades at Bluestone Street and Main
Street
Presented By:  Chris Brown, City Attorney

On March 15, 2018, the City entered into a contract with DCI/Shires, Inc. for upgrades to the signal at
Bluestone Street and Main Street. The original contract amount was for $326,843.88. The change order
accounts for: underestimated sidewalk quantities; significant amounts of rock while excavating for one
signal pole foundation that required modifications to the design; and underestimated signal wiring. The
change order adds an additional cost of $101,542.33.

Pursuant to Va. Code § 2.2-4309, any contract amendment of greater than 25% of the contract price or
$50,000.00, whichever is more, must be approved by the locality’s governing body. Therefore,
Harrisonburg Department of Public Works is requesting approval of the change order to the DCI/Shires,
Inc. contract.

City of Harrisonburg Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

